

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1010 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	24.03.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> Form-1 notice is served on respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 is present before the Court. Mr.Nagaraju Naguru, learned counsel submits that he has filed vakalat for respondent No.1 today in the Registry. Registry is directed to verify and print his name for respondent No.1 in the cause list. Form-1 notice issued to respondent No.2 returned unserved on the ground that she is transferred. Therefore, to take steps to implead the present incumbent in the office and for filing counter of respondent No.1, list the matter on 21.04.2026. CMR, J GTK, J BMS	